GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1254
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2024)

VACANCIES IN THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT AND IT’S PSUs

1254. SHRI RAMJI LAL SUMAN:
SHRI JAVED ALI KHAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vacancies in Central Government and its PSUs filled up by permanent/regular
appointments during the last five years and the current year till 31st July, 2024, year-wise and
Ministry/Department-wise; and
(b) the details of total appointments on contractual basis in Central Government and its
PSUs during the last five years and the current year till 31st July, 2024, year-wise and
Ministry/Department/PSU-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Occurrence and filling up of vacant posts in various Ministries/Departments is a
continuous process. The data regarding vacancies is maintained by respective Ministries/
Departments. Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government have been directed, from time
to time, to fill up vacant posts in a time bound manner.

Contractual appointments are made by individual Ministries/ Departments strictly based on
their requirements.
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